## $\widehat{\circ})$

## Proclamation

## Declaring November 8-14, 2020 Veteran's Appreciation Week In the City of Tualatin

WHEREAS the City of Tualatin has always supported our Military and Veteran population including becoming a Purple Heart City; and

WHEREAS we want to make sure our Military Veterans are clearly aware that we value their service to our Nation, our State, and most especially, our City of Tualatin; and

WHEREAS Tualatin has a large population of Veterans including leaders awarded for valor and gold star families; and

WHEREAS Tualatin appreciates the sacrifices of all our military veterans, combat veterans, the families of the killed in action residents, as well as the personal sacrifices that have been made by our servicemen and women and their families while defending our freedom; and

WHEREAS Tualatin wishes to express its deepest appreciation and honor to each and every one of our Veterans.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON that:

November 8-14, 2020 shall be Veterans Appreciation Week

The City Council hereby encourages the residents and businesses of the City of Tualatin to show their appreciation for the sacrifices that our Military Veterans have made in defending our freedoms, to acknowledge their courage, and to show them the honor and support they have earned, especially during this week.

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of October 2020.

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON
ВҮ
Mayor
ATTEST:
BY
City Recorder